[image: image1.wmf]TACOM    WARREN

AMSTA-AQ-ABRB/ MS 322

JIM GOTTSCHALK 586-574-7171

GOTTSCHJ@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

AMSTAC-Y--1-5702

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER-CY-157-02

1.  This supplemental modification will adjust mutually agreed upon quantities based on measurements in place and installed complete based

 on specifications, requirements incorporated in the scope of work.

2.  As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05. 

The performance period is extended to 10 August 2004.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

11

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

11-Aug-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DAAE07-01-D-L504-0018

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

28-Sep-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Mutual Agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

X

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

03

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

10-Aug-2004

CODE

TACOM - WARREN

AMSTA-CM-CLRB

ATTN: JAMES M GOTTSCHALK

E. 11 MILE

WARREN MI 48397-5000

DAAE07

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

DAAE08

WOLVERINE TURF DEVELOPMENT INC.

JOSEPH BRASHER

P.O. BOX 247

FENTON MI 48430

00XN3

FACILITY CODE

00XN3

CODE

dolataf@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

(586) 574-7144

TEL:

FRAN DOLATA / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0001 

                The unit price amount has increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05. 

SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

The following have been added by full text: 

        MFR NEGOTIATION DOCUMENT
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD 
SUBJECT: MODIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION OF QUANTITIES
DAAE07-01-D-L504, D.O. 0018 BLDG. 970  PAVING Phase I&II

Resolution of Quantities - This supplemental modification will adjust mutually agreed upon quantities based on measurements in place and installed complete based on specifications, requirements incorporated in the scope of work.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

	FINAL NEGOTIATED POSITION AWARD AMOUNT $124,558.00

	DAAEO7-01-D-L504 D.O.0018  PHASE I

	Quantity Unit Total

	a. Excavation left on site

	b. Excavation hauled off Base 740 CY    @  $ 11.75/CY =$8,695.00 

	c. 2” -1300 wearing course 18,944 SF    @   $ 0.62/SF = $18,600.00

	d. 2” -1100 leveling course 18,944 SF    @  $ 0.61/SF = $18,300.00

	e. 1 ½” - 1300 Overlay           

	f. Undercut                                 100CY  @   $20.00  = $2,000.00 

	g. 4” of 3” and down aggregate 370CY   @ $17.41 CY  =$6,441.70    

	h. 4” of 21A aggregate               370CY  @  $38.99  =$14,426.30 

	i. Asphalt pavement removal - 4   30,000 SF  @  $0.60 = $18,000.00

	j. Concrete sidewalk-4”     2,362 SF   @ $2.25 = $5,314.50

	k.Broken concrete removal

	l. Saw cut asphalt                             100LF @  $2.65 =$ 265.00 

	m. Tap existing structure                1 EA  @ $500.00 =$500.00

	n.12” SDR 35 rubber jt. Pipe  304 LF  @  $15.00 = $4,560.00

	o. 12’ SDR 35 ridge perforated pipe 242 LF @ $25.00 =$6,050.00

	p. 8” SDR 35 rubber jt. pipe

	q. 6” SDR rigid perforated pipe   215LF  @$12.50 =$2,687.50

	r. 24” dia. catch basin                      7 EA   @ $1,000.00 =$7,000.00

	s. 6” plastic yard drain                    2 EA   @  $8.00=$16.00

	t. Parking lot striping 1 LS           @       $500.00 1 LS  =$500.00

	u. Select fill for landscaping  100CY @ $10.00= $1,000.00

	v. 4” deciduous trees   4EA @ $450.00=$1,800.00

	w. Exterior concrete or plastic tables

	x. 2 ½ “ - 1100 asphalt patch

	y. Asphalt fill

	z. Remove concrete sidewalk  2,010SF  @$2.25=$2,520.00

	aa. Landscaping   1LS@ $1,000.00 = $2,000.00

	bb. Topsoil    100CY  @20.00= $2,000.00

	cc. Build Berm

	dd. Transplant Tree

	ee. Inlet Filter                                   2EA.   @$100.00 =$700.00 

	ff. Silt Fence                                       
gg. Soil Erosion Permit                 1 EA    @  $180.00 =$180.00


	FINAL NEGOTIATED POSITION AWARD AMOUNT $61,608.55

	DAAE07-01-D-L504 D.O.0018   PHASE II

	Quantity Unit Total

	a. Excavation left on site

	b. Excavation hauled off Base  400 CY    @  $ 11.75/CY =$4,700.00

	c. 2” -1300 wearing course 

	d. 2” -1100 leveling course 

	e. 1 ½” - 1300 Overlay        33,200SF  @   $.47/SF= $15,604.00  

	f. Undercut                                   50CY  @   $20.00  =$400.00

	g. 4” of 3” and down aggregate 75CY   @ $19.96 CY  =$1,497.00

	h. 4” of 21A aggregate                   75CY  @  $41.86  =$3,139.50

	i. Asphalt pavement removal - 4   1400 SF  @  $0.60 =$8,400.00

	j. Concrete sidewalk-4”       590SF  @ $2.25/SF  = $1,327.00

	k.Broken concrete removal   2CY  @ $100.00 = $200.00

	l. Saw cut asphalt  447     LF  @  $2.65 =$1,184.55

	m. Tap existing structure    2EA    @  $500.00 = $1,000.00

	n.12” SDR 35 rubber jt. Pipe  92LF  @ 16.50 = $1,518.00

	o. 12’ SDR 35 ridge perforated pipe 

	p. 8” SDR 35 rubber jt. Pipe

	q. 6” SDR rigid perforated pipe  80  LF @ $12.50/LF =$1,000.00

	r. 24” dia. catch basin  

	s. 6” plastic yard drain

	t. Parking lot striping 1 LS           @       $500.00 1 LS  = $500.00

	u. Select fill for landscaping   220 CY   @ $10.00 /CY =$2,200.00

	v. 4” deciduous trees   13EA   @ $450.00EA= $5,850.00

	w. Exterior concrete or plastic tables

	x. 2 ½ “ - 1100 asphalt patch  6,000SF  @ $ 1.00/SF = $6,000.00

	y. Asphalt fill

	z. Remove concrete sidewalk

	aa. Landscaping   1/LS  @ $2,000.00 =$2,000.00

	bb. Topsoil     54CY    @  $20.00 = $1,080.00

	cc. Build Berm

	dd. Transplant Tree

	ee. EXTERIOR TABLES / SEATS 2 EA  @ $1,500.00= $3,000.00


TOTAL $186,167.05
Notes:
a.) The only quantities use within the contract was description’s items  

(b.,c.,d.,e,f.,g,h,i.,l, m, o,r., t.,ee.,ff., gg.).

       b.) Descriptions item -no difference between Government and Contractor. 

 c.)After reviewing the quantities for Phase I, the Government Position was

      $124,558.00 the Contractors Position was $124,558.00

  d.)After reviewing the quantities for Phase II, the Government Position was

   $61,608.55 the Contractors Position was    $61,608.55

   e.) After reviewing the quantities for Phase I and Phase II, the Contract amount was $178,998.50 Government Position was $186,167.05, the Contractors position $186,167.05.     Negotiated Price : $186,167.05

Action to take: Increase funds of $7,168.55 on the contract.

Jim Gottschalk TACOM Acquisition Installation Support - gottschj@tacom.army.mil <mailto:gottschj@tacom.army.mil> Cell: (810) 533-0387 Office: 586-757-40586-574-7171 Fax: (586) 574-5155
The following have been modified: 

        SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
STATEMENT OF WORK

Building 970 Paving

“End Of Year ‘02’ Paving Projects”

26 September 2002

1.0 GENERAL: The Contractor shall provide all labor, material, supervision and 

equipment to complete the project or projects. This includes paving and related work at buildings 970, 835, 780, Top 4, 104, 570 and 325, seven separate projects. The actual project or projects that will be accomplished are subject to the availability of funds. The Contractors shall submit unit prices for work items listed in this scope of work. Each project will stand alone with it’s own set of unit prices for estimated quantities. Those unit prices will be used as payment line items for that project. Detailed plans will be developed by the DPW at a later date.

All projects are located at the US Army Garrison-Sefridge, Mt Clemens, MI. 48045. 

All work shall be in strict accordance with Federal, State and Local Codes and requirements, Statement Of Work dated 26 September 2002, general area plan sheets for each building dated 26 September 2002, current Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) specifications, Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), MIOSHA and manufacturers installation requirements. 

The POC is Marc D. Point at 586-307-5659, e-mail pointpm@tacom.mil. 

The Contractor’s work includes, but is not limited to: project layout, preparing the subgrade, subbase, compacting, grading, backfilling pavement, excavating, installing a 2” asphalt leveling and 2” asphalt wearing course, 2 ½” asphalt patch, 11/2” overlay, striping parking lot, landscaping, traffic and safety barricades and fence, storm sewer installation, testing, asphalt removal and saw cutting. These are general work items and do not relieve the Contractor from performing the necessary detailed work to provide a complete work item and project in accordance with the plans and specifications. 

2.0 EXCAVATION: The Contractor shall excavate, as required to accomplish the work.    Excavated debris, such as metals, roots, wire, stumps and tree limbs, shall be hauled off Base. Broken concrete shall be separated and hauled to a designated site on BASE. The Contracting Officers Representative, COR, will designate the site. 

All subbase under any new pavement shall be fine graded and compacted to 95% maximum density. Any areas not meeting the density requirements shall be brought to the Contracting Officers Representative’s, COR, attention for resolution. The Contractor shall notify the COR promptly during the excavation process when problems occur. Over excavated areas shall be brought up to grade with select approved material at the Contractor’s expense. Areas not meeting the compaction requirement shall be undercut, to include excavating 12 inches of yielding soil, replacing the excavated material with 3” and down crushed limestone compacted to 95% and disposing the excavation. A unit price shall be submitted to perform this work. The unit price shall include ALL costs associated to perform the undercut work.

Excavation shall be priced to remain on site and used to make berms at the project location or to be hauled legally off site. Off site means removed from the Base. If testing is required to haul it off site the cost shall be included in the unit price.

The Contractor shall not receive additional compensation for undercutting if the area is excavated and abandoned to be open to inclement weather. It shall be the Contractor’s responsibility to schedule all work with continuity, so that all phases are promptly completed before damage is caused by uncontrollable elements, such as weather. 

3.0  GRADING: All areas receiving pavement, aggregate and landscaping shall be graded to provide positive drainage and surface uniformity without humps and low areas. Grading shall be performed by suitable equipment capable of finished results, as determined by the Contractor. Rough and fine graded areas will be contingent on the work item performed.

4.0  LAYOUT AND GRADE: The Contractor shall layout the project and is solely responsible for grades and surface smoothness. Any site conditions that do not enable the Contractor to meet the plans or specifications shall be brought to the COR’s attention immediately. Failure to notify the COR in a prompt manner shall not be considered justification for project delay or additional cost compensation. 

5.0  SUBGRADE PREPARATION: The Contractor shall compact the existing subgrade to 95% maximum density. The subgrade shall be prepared to insure that the subsequent layers of aggregate pavement are placed on a firm foundation that is thoroughly stable and free of yielding areas, wheel ruts or other defects that may impair the load carrying capacity or drainage.

6.0  SUBBASE AGGREGATE: The Contractor shall place 4” of 3” and down crushed limestone on the prepared subgrade and compact it to 95% maximum density. Once in place and graded 4” of 21A crushed limestone shall be placed and compacted to 95% maximum density. A density test shall be taken for every 10,000 square foot of 21A placed. See cross section details for installation.

7.0  ASPHALT: The completed asphalt surface shall be free of defects and provide positive drainage, following plan grades. The Contractor shall employ a high level of quality control during the paving process to insure pavement placement and performance. See cross section details for installation.

8.0  ASPHALT PATCH: The Contractor shall saw cut and excavate the existing asphalt pavement 10 ½” and prepare the subgrade for new pavement. The new pavement shall consist of new subbase (item #6) and 2 ½ “ of MDOT 1100 asphalt leveling course. The patch areas will be overlaid when the entire area is ready for a final pavement surface. 

9.0  ASPHALT OVERLAY: The Contractor shall place a 1 1/2” asphalt overlay       consisting of 1300 MDOT wearing course. The existing asphalt surface shall be thoroughly cleaned and a tack coat shall be placed prior to placement. Due to the inherent irregularities of the existing pavement surface some areas will receive more asphalt and some less. The Contractor shall work with these conditions to complete this item of work. 
10.0 ASPHALT FILL: The Top 4 area will require an initial fill of 1100 asphalt to provide sufficient grade for proper drainage. The Contractor shall prepare the surface and fill to meet the proposed grades.
11.0  CONCRETE:  Any concrete work shall be a 6 bag and air entrained mix. Contraction joints shall be saw cut no later than the day after placement except in sidewalks. Joints in sidewalks can be hand made. Joints shall be ¼ of the concrete depth. All joints shall receive a premium joint sealer except in sidewalks. The concrete surface shall receive curing compound the same day as placement. All concrete work shall have positive drainage. It shall be the Contractors responsibility to ensure drainage. Sidewalks shall be 5’ wide 4” thick.

12.0 PARKING LOT STRIPING: The Contractor shall stripe the parking lot as shown on the plans. Striping shall be yellow, four inches (4”) wide. Striping shall be placed in strict accordance with manufacture’s requirements. The pavement shall be thoroughly cleaned prior to placement.

The striping for building 970 shall match the existing. The directional arrows shall be larger.

13.0 BASE DIG PERMIT AND MISS DIG: The Contractor shall notify MISS DIG and obtain a Base dig permit. The Base dig permit is obtained from the 127th Fighting Wing in building #806 prior to commencing work. The Contractor shall locate all utilities prior to start up and take all necessary precautions to protect them. Any damages to the existing utilities shall be repaired to the satisfaction of the owner at the Contractor’s expense.

14.0 BACKFILL: The Contractor shall backfill all areas with grade differential and low

lying, such as, the pavement edges and areas holding water. All backfill shall be compacted to 95% maximum density under pavements and 90% in grass areas. Compaction shall be accomplished in no more than 12” graded lifts by approved equipment suitable for the operation at hand. Backfill material shall be free of debris and suitable for growing vegetation. The performance of the material shall be the sole responsibility of the Contractor. On site material can be used, if determined suitable by the Contractor.  All backfill areas shall have positive drainage and a uniform grade without humps and low areas.

15.0 DISTURBED AREAS: The Contractor shall repair all disturbed areas too as good or better than existing condition. Areas shall be landscaped by fine grading, seeding and mulching. Any areas that settle shall be backfilled and landscaped again. 

16.0 STORM SEWER: The Contractor shall install storm sewer pipe as called for on the plans. Pipe shall be placed on a 2” bed of sand. Once the pipe is in place 12” of sand shall cover the pipe. The sand shall be compacted to 95% maximum density. Pipe trenches under and within 3’ of any pavement shall be completely sand backfilled and compacted in 12” lifts to 95%. Pipe trenches outside the pavement influence shall be backfilled with select soil and compacted to 90% maximum density.

Storm sewer pipe shall be SDR 35 with premium rubber joint.

Catch basins shall be 24” diameter pre cast with an 18” sump (minimum). The remainder shall be 6” block with 3 courses of brick on top for adjustment. The block and brick shall be mortared in and out. The frame and cover shall be EJIW #5080. The pipe shall be fully supported where it enters and exits the catch basin with concrete and /or undisturbed soil.

17.0 LANDSCAPING: The Contractor shall landscape all areas that have been disturbed or changed by new construction. Landscaping shall include backfilling, excavating and fine grading to insure positive drainage and uniform grade, soil preparation, seeding and mulching. A MDOT seed mix shall be used. No annual grass seed shall be used. The existing soil and backfill shall be prepared to accept grass seed and mulched to promote fast and healthy growth. The Contractor shall determine if the existing soil will promote growth or topsoil will be required. Watering will be the Contractor’s responsibility, if required. The COR is only interested in the final result that 80% germination occurs. Final payment will not be made until 80% germination is obtained. 

Trees shall be 4” deciduous that are fast growing, suitable for the conditions used. The requirement is to provide shade to the landscape area. Use local nursery stock. 

18.0 SOIL EROSION PERMIT: The Contractor shall obtain a Macomb County soil erosion permit prior to excavating. The DPW will submit the plans and fill out the application.

19.0 AS BUILT DRAWINGS: The Contractor shall provide an as built drawing of the completed work using the ACAD 2000 drawing provided or work with the government engineer to complete the as built using the Contractor’s information.

20.0 DAILY REPORT: The Contractor shall fill out a DPW daily report (see attached) form and drop it off in the COR’s office located in building #970, at 0800 each morning for that days work.

21.0 SUBMITTALS: The Contractor shall submit complete 5 copies of manufacturer’s material data sheets and specifications to the COR’s office attached to a submittal form (see attached) for approval prior to ordering material. Submittals are required for all materials used to perform the work to complete the project. 

A schedule and a planned method of construction shall also be provided. 

22.0 SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL: The Contractor shall follow the current Base, MIOSHA and EPA codes and standards for safety and environmental during the life of the contract.

23.0 WARRANTY: The Contractor shall provide a 1-year warranty on the work-performed effective on the date of Government acceptance.

24.0 COMPLETION TIME: Time is of the essence for this work. The Contractor shall work continuously once work is started to complete the project by the duration of the Contract date.

25.0 PROJECT PERFORMANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL: The Contractor shall be solely responsible for project performance and quality control effecting the accomplishment and the final product of all work. Work shall be scheduled to account for weather conditions, material supply, equipment availability, labor conditions and other factors that may effect project performance and quality control. The COR shall be immediately informed when approved work items are changed. 

The Contractor shall not perform any work if additional Contract funds are required or expected. 

26.0 UNIT PRICES: The Contractor shall provide unit prices for the following work 

items. Prices shall include all costs associated to perform the work, including incidental costs. All quantities will be based on measurements in place and installed complete based on manufacturer’s requirements and specifications.

BUILDING 970 PAVING

PHASE 1

Description



Quantity
Unit Cost
L.I. Total

a. Excavation left on site




$______0__/CY
$_________

b. Excavation hauled off Base

          740 CY
$__11.75__/CY
$__8,695.00

c. 2”- 1300 wearing course

18,944 SF
$__0.62___/SF
$_18,600.00

d. 2”- 1100 leveling course

18,944 SF
$__0.61___/SF
$_18,300.00

e. 1 ½”- 1300 overlay 




$_____0___/SF
$___0_____

f. Undercut




100 CY
$_20.00___/CY
$_2,000.00

g. 4” of 3” and down aggregate

  370 CY
$_17.41___/CY
$  6,441.70

h. 4” of 21A aggregate


  370 CY
$_38.99___/CY
$_14,426.30

i. Asphalt pavement removal- 4”

30,000 SF
$__0.60___/SF
$_18,000.00

j. Concrete sidewalk-4”


2,362 SF
$_2.25____/SF
$_5,314.50

k. Broken concrete removal 



$____0____/CY
$_0

l. Saw cut asphalt



100 LF
$___2.65     /LF
$_265.00__

m. Tap existing structure

1 EA

$__500.00_/EA
$_500.00___

n. 12” SDR 35 rubber jt. pipe

  304 LF
$__15.00  _/LF
$ 4,560.00

o. 12’ SDR 35 rigid perforated pipe
242LF

$__25.00__/LF
$_6,050.00________

p. 8” SDR 35 rubber jt. pipe



$___0_____/LF
$___0  _

q. 6” SDR rigid perforated pipe

  215 LF
$_12.50 ___/LF
$__2,687.50

r. 24” dia. catch basin


     7 EA

$_1,000.00_/EA
$__7,000.00

s. 6” plastic yard drain


2 EA

$__8.00___/EA
$___16.00

t. Parking lot striping


1 LS

$__500.00_ LS
$___500.00

u. Select fill for landscaping

    100 CY
$____10.00/CY
$_1,000.00

v. 4” deciduous trees


4 EA

$__450.00_/EA
$_1,800.00_

w. Exterior concrete or plastic tables 


$______0__/EA
$__0_

   w/seats

x. 2 ½”- 1100 asphalt patch



$______0__/SF
$___0____

y. Asphalt fill





$______0__/TON$_0______

z. Remove concrete sidewalk

2,010 SF
$___2.25 __/SF
$ 4,522,00_

aa. Landscaping


1 LS

$__1,000__/LS
$_1,000.00__


bb. Topsoil



50 CY

$___20.00_/CY
$_2,000.00_

cc. Build Berm




             $_________/LF
$_______0_

dd. Transplant Tree




$_________/EA
$_______0_

ee.  Inlet Filter                7EA



$___100.00/EA
$_700.00__

 ff.Soil Erosion Permit     1 EA 



$___180.00       $_180.00___

TOTAL  $___124,558.00

PHASE 2

Description



Quantity
Unit Cost
L.I. Total

a. Excavation left on site




$__0_____/CY
$_________

b. Excavation hauled off Base

  400 CY
$11.75/CY
$_4,700.00_

c. 2”- 1300 wearing course



$___0___/SF
$___0_

d. 2”- 1100 leveling course



$___0___/SF
$___0_____

e. 1 ½”- 1300 overlay 


33,300SF
$__0.47  /SF     $_15,604.00

f. Undercut



20 CY

$__20.00_/CY
$_400.00___

g. 4” of 3” and down aggregate

75 CY

$__19.96__/CY
$__1,497.00

h. 4” of 21A aggregate


75 CY

$__41.86__/CY
$__3, 139.00

i. Asphalt pavement removal- 4”

14,000 SF
$__0.60  __/SF
$__8,400.00

j. Concrete sidewalk-4”


590SF

$__2.25 ___/SF
$__1,327.00

k. Broken concrete removal 

2 CY

$___100.00/CY
$__200.00

l. Saw cut asphalt


447   LF
$_2.65 ____/LF
$__1,184.55

m. Tap existing structure

2 EA

$__500.00_/EA
$__1,000.00

n. 12” SDR 35 rubber jt. pipe

  92   LF
$__16.50__/LF
$__1,518.00

o. 12’ SDR 35 rigid perforated pipe


$_____0___/LF
$_____0___

p. 8” SDR 35 rubber jt. pipe



$_____0___/LF
$_____0___

q. 6” SDR rigid perforated pipe

80

$___12.50_/LF
$__1,000.00

r. 24” dia. catch basin


1EA

$___1,000_/LF
$__1,000.00

s. 6” plastic yard drain


1 EA

$____8.00_/EA
$______8.00

t. Parking lot striping


1 LS

$___500.00/ LS
$___500.00

u. Select fill for landscaping

  220 CY
$___10.00_/CY
$__2,200.00

v. 4” deciduous trees


13 EA

$_450.00 __/EA
$__5,850.00

w. Exterior concrete or plastic tables 


$_______0_/EA
$____0

   w/seats

x. 2 ½”- 1100 asphalt patch

6,000 SF
$___1.00__/SF
$_6,000.00

y. Asphalt fill





$_____0_/TON
$_______0_

z. Remove concrete sidewalk



$___0_____/SF
$_______0_

aa. Landscaping


1 LS

$__2,000.00/LS
$_2,000.00_


bb. Topsoil



54 CY

$_20.00___/CY
$_1,080.00_

cc. Build Berm



             
$____0____/LF
$__0_

dd. Transplant Tree




$____0____/EA
$__0______

ee. Exterior Tables/Seats

2 EA

$____1,500/EA
$__3,000.00_

TOTAL  $__61,607.55

SUBJECT: Addendum #1- “END OF YEAR ‘02” PAVING PROJECTS”

BY: Marc D. Point

DATE: 26 September 2002

1.  Place of Performance (U.S. Army Garrison)

2.  Performance Certifier : Marc Point                     or   Wayne Shaw                

                                 pointm@tacom.army.mil                 e-mail: shaww@tacom.army.mil   

3.  Project Engineer: Marc Point

4.  Amount for Liquidated Damages:  $150.00 per day

5.  Performance Period: 7 July 2003 to 10 Aug 2004

6.  Mail Invoice to: U.S. Army TACOM

                           AMSTA-CM-BF/317

                           Warren, MI 48397-5000

*****************************************************************************************************************

The following is the latest Revised Wage Determinations to be used in TOC orders. 

Commercial MI010082 dated 06 SEP 2002

************************************************************************************************************************

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

	         
	DELIVERY DATE 
	QUANTITY 
	SHIP TO ADDRESS 
	UIC 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	POP 07-JUL-2003 TO

29-AUG-2003 
	N/A 
	TACOM    WARREN

MARC POINT

U. S. ARMY GARRISON-SELFRIDGE    PW DIV, 

SELFRIDGE AIR NAT'L GUARD BASE MI 48045-5

586-307-5659

FOB:  Destination 
	DAAE07 


To:

	         
	DELIVERY DATE 
	QUANTITY 
	SHIP TO ADDRESS 
	UIC 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	POP 07-JUL-2003 TO

05-MAR-2004 
	N/A 
	TACOM    WARREN

MARC POINT

U. S. ARMY GARRISON-SELFRIDGE    PW DIV, 

SELFRIDGE AIR NAT'L GUARD BASE MI 48045-5

586-307-5659

FOB:  Destination 
	DAAE07 


SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05. 

CLIN 0001: 

        AA: 2122020000026D80304398781100025400000002CY110M25114CY015702S20113 was increased by $7,168.55 from $178,998.50 to $186,167.05 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

